i

A,

e

L
N

% PRy
N

¢ " :g

i

"

EMNENG P ity g é

LTI
KEvs

o

i

@/1

Y
ALTe

gt

et B Pt SRR A e AT A o S




I SER1E
Wi TRACTOR ﬁ%mu C&’%’i& S’f”

Keyd Parg Vonpription oy,
3 A29708-880 FRAME 1
2 310008 FODTPAD LM 1
3 310008 FOOTPAD RH i
4 00235 EASTENER. RATCHET 12
L1 ANFRABE BHRACKEY GRILLE LK 1
8 A02014.-083 BRACKET GAILLE AH 1
7 B804 1-B53 RIACK FUONT AXLE i
B + BHA5G BSCREW VIE- 175 WOFLLK 8
2 « BBRTS NT 5716 18 HXWDFLLK &
i 200440 GUIDE, BELT, RIDER 1
11 » 14838 HMUT, 81618 REGHEXCTRLK 1
1% BORYGT GOUY 825342 180 HHEH 1/2-13 1
13 = AOBOCH NUT, 17318 REGHOTRILK i
i34 o VERET7 HSOMEW, 3/8.18X3.00 HHO 2
1 2484 WASHMER, H0I0X 1 250X.07 BELLVH, b4
18 « 1498 MUY, 2816 RESHXCTRLK 2
17 300838 GUIDE SHOMT BELY BIDER 15"WH 1
13 v {24624 WNUYT, &16-18 MEXJAM §
18 « 271160 NUT, 2/8-16 HEXKEPRS 1
20 309667860 CONBOLE QNFR W TOR ZHIFT 4
21 o READT SCREW, S8 18X B6 WAHHTAR 1
» « DLESAE BCEREW, 1/4-20) .80 WAHNTAP 18
25 85312.883 SUPPORT, DASK
&4 « BO0EGE SCAEW, 28X 78X 78HRWAPLAETITE

L 30020853 BRAGE, DASH BUPT LOWER

oy « 1807 WUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXSTRLK

27 302830-583 BRXT, GAS TANK

28 s BERI4E SOREW, 1/3-20X 80 WAHHTAP

on 500254-683 BRACE, DABH SURT UPPER

B0 « 855348 SOREW, 1/4-20% 50 WAHHTAPR

31 308428 DASH, GF WO GRAPHIC SUS

a2 » GRESAS SCREW, 1/4.20X .30 WAKKTAPR

a3 36858 WASHER SHOULDER MYLON 258X .48
24
38
36

o BESEgBS Br K5 A TR RO IE B B T R 4 e A RDEX AT Du ot ek B o ook Bk G b e B o B B3 b ot S

« 44811 SCRAEW, 1/4.30% 75 BXWATAP
. 1562 MUY, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLE
3070588680 HOOD

27 2189187 PADADHESIVE 1.00 X
38 303087  GRILLLWR GPWH
3% « RDADE SORBW, #10 ¥ 50 HHTARPET
an 340203 c' 1P HOG RING C-BHAPED
At 301426  BRAGE HOOD SUPPORT
42 fB01542 BOREW, 10-2451.00HWATARBLKPHOS
43 271188 NUT, #1024 s&xxepq
44 302333 LENS, S8MOKED W/TAB
45 201641 PO, HEFLECTOR LENE 111 LR
48 339840 BOIL REFLECTOR LENS H-11 RH
47 » BYYHE BOREW, #& X .50 PLARTITE
44 88576 BOLY, 375X 580 HHSH 81613
4 . 1408 NUT, 8/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
80 %7478 SPRING, HOOD LATCH
51 a01452  FOIL, HEAY REFLECTOR
&2 SG3A7.880 PLATE, SEAT F-5 8F & LF
53 A10830-880 BRACKETY, £.8 SEAT SUBPORT
54 20507 BOLT, 437X 158 HH&H 6/16-18
&5 « 1408 NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTRLK
58 . 48901 BCREW. 518-18X 83 HHC
59 + 1498 NUT, 3/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
58 57183 SPRING, SEAT 2.63L3,1.4800
&9 SO0284.08% CLARMP SPRING Y70 ZPL
&0 « G4B11 SOREW, 1/4-20X 75 HXWATAP
81 BESLY COVER SEAT SPRING 1.51DK1.0
&2 58354 880 FENDER F-8 BUS LF FDR SHIFT
£3 » PRERAG GOREW, 174,204 .50 WAKMHTAPR
&d o 122017 SCREW. B/18-1aX1.00 HHG
8% S AGBBES  WASHER, FLAT 378X 88X .082
86 . V4G NUT. 81618 REGHEXOTRLK
67 BEOZY TRIM STRID, BLACK
68 180076 SOREW K16 18X1.00 HHC
534 {1488 NUT, %i6.18 REGHEXCTRLK
70 324817 PARTS MANUAL ENGLIS
74 IP4B 14 ’C»PFFI»@"‘“%% f\a.«’\‘dé\ E- ;
73 324818 OPERATOR'S MANUAL FF
73 928645 OPERATOR'S MANUAL ﬂrw«m

¢ indicates STANDARD MARDVIATIE (TEME.




Th:
0

LAWK TRACTOR MODEL CE560.520

B SUSPENSION ASSENEBLY

70
REF,
GHARBS & MO PQ,

REF.
GHABRSIE &
HORGE Pk,
DABK BUPY. -,
e

HEP, ,
_ ELECTRICAL 8. ¢
- ROLBHOW | g

N,

N

-~ ;
ngr.~ %
CHARBIE B
HOWD PO,
CONBOLE

REVEE4 .,
e,

CHABBIL & ROOD RO
BAIN FRAME

et
] 7"“--»«.“. [q‘-'?{._u’r %‘ \::/
1 e AP -~ 21

R

MOTE: ALWAYS 135
PAR 15 Use of aeivics;
SHOINGL 2OUIDEERE ORI

ALL UNRUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANSABLE
YHTH OPPOSITE SIDE

A R A 7 NN 1 T eta e S Vo o 2 ey s




2,

D

el

G LAWN TQ@@'&UR MODEL CA860-520

Koy Farg

¥ AEOLA-BHS
é HignhzEs
2 4044385853
4 6307-053
5 OPRBAZL
8 52450053
7 agres
f 87227
8 61802
G 3014647
1 (120813
12 038408
1% 57444
14 300155-853
g 300155-85%
18 VIBGOTC
17 55247
18 01408
18 0417088
20 8280
29 88245 853
22 126211
23 o498
24 KG3a3
25 180077
% 01488
7 300536 560

2% ¢180079
bl VABBOY

20 01488

3 $ 180679
8% 01498

fcic) 301258

4 G{B00T7
a5 51408

58 A222e2.853
37 A00171
38 GRG418
£ 444108

40 301236
41 BOQIT
42 $44108

43 300782.953
44 132476
44 038287

45 03027
47 80328

48 $8328

49 83

EO 552335-553
& 29298

&2 28238

53 01802

&4 AN024%
&0 e ey

58 300311
87 120278
) 00208-953
8 $438453
80 201651

82 382

63 300317

84 8260

85 300703-983
0120472

87 30522

88 181282

&9 300338

70 ¢300340

o Y
FE T o

Diszaription

CLUTOM HANDLE
NUT, 1/2.93 HEXJAM
MNGER SHIFT NOMA 121
LB, RETAINING BRKT
SOREW, 18- 50X 85 wWaHHT
BAKT, CABLE RETAINEA
PULL EZY BOEX 305 NYLON
BOLT, 375¢ 376 WHSH 1/6-2G
WUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLE

ASEY Ci CABLE GEN PWR 325DEUS

MUT. 1/4.28 HJAM

SCHIW. 8B 8K 75 WARHTAP
TIE, CABLE BLACGK NYLON F‘s £
AS&SY.%EAR UFr

ASSY LINK RIGHT BIDE
BCREW, 5/18-18X1.00 HRC
ACJUSTING NUT

NUT, 54618 REGHEXOTRIX
WASHE "R, FLAT BRIXT GEACN6
BiN, HAIR GB1 DNAKE S6L0G
BRIT.REAR RANG SUSP.
BOLY, 6116-18X 8% CARR

NUT, &16-18 REGHEXCTRLK

BRACKET, HEGT/ADIUST SURPORT

SCHEW, 5/16-18X 78 HRE
NUT, 8/16-18 AEGHEXCTRLK
BRACE, FENDER #.5 BUS
BCREW, 5/18.18X1.00 MMO
WASHER FLAT 383X 87%.118
NUT, 8/16-18 RECGHEXCTRLK
br'QExf‘v 86 18X1 .00 HHO
NUT, 81618 REGREXCTERLK
CUADRANT HE!GHT ADJUSY
SCREW, &/16-184 .78 HHC
NUT, 5/15+-18 REGHEXCTALE
HANDLE LIFT SHORT

BOLT, 860X 270 HHMEH 8/16:18
WASHER, FLAT .508% ,76X.024
NUTY 5/16 18 HWDFLLCTRUK
PAWL, KEIGHT ADJUST

BOLT, 800X .270 MMNSH &/16-18
NUT, 5/46. 18 MWDFLOTRALK
POINTER

WASHER, EXLK 185X 41¥.03
SCREW, £5.32% 28 HHWATAP
BOD ACTUATOR SHORT
SPRI‘NG, HEIGHT ADJUST
KNGS, HGT ADJ PUSH BUTTOR
GRIP 750 OD W/ HOLE

BRKT, CABLE RETAINM

PULLEY, 806X 305 N‘r’wN
BOLY, A78% 475 HHSH 1/4-20
NUT, 144-20 HEGREXCTRLE
CABLE, LIFT 21.70 F-5 20X8-5
FIN,CLEVIS 31001A+ 476LG
RING, RET 44,24

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEX

CLEVIS

BCREW, 5/16-18X SERPMPNIMA BKRH
WASKER, 32410X1.8500X.08 CL! BPM

KUT, 8/15.18 8Q

PULLEY, 208X.205 NYLON
PIN, CLEVIS 38 DIAXT 00 LG
PN, HAIR 081 DIAXY 661G
CLEVIS, LIFT CABLE

NUT, 1/4-20 REGSQ

RIN, CLEVIS 312 X 812

P, COTTER 080.0R8X.75L3
LIFT COVER.58" F5H

BCREW, A10 X .75 HHPLAST

OSTANDARD HARDWARE ITEME

: i oo e ke B B
L3 ok e e ke b s o onle 2l s ke s b s o Rk

it o A il e ek ik <y ol P RO o e R

B3 B ok con > bt (aF A et B B T T D s

= iy s




Th: SEP s ; o 008 P oos
Y LAWH TRACTOR MODEL C3560.820 @

2

P A Yl LTS i A PR

U STEERING ASSEMBLY

BEF.

CUSTOMER ASSY. B,
BYEERIMG WHEEL ..
& HARDWARE

CHAGSH AMD MW
T / PAOE

/\ Ly Ref.

o . st

o

GHASBIE AND MO
FAGE

Hut,

Haln Freme

REFER TGO GUSTOMER
438Y. PAGE FOR
TIRE INFO

WO B1 ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIR.
MENT PARTS. Use of servise/rapiaseimsnt

panis othar than origina! sguipmar: pans FTENS BRE. &%sﬁéﬁ?ﬁ%am
may void your warranty,

e, N

s, ot v s 1 v,

B TR e e A
e R R




T

CLAWN THACTOR MOUEL C356D-520

Koy # Party
" v

2 300272
a. #3373
4, 52467
5, 302926
8. KRLE
v a662x
8. BABHC
9. o 180128
19, {20382
14, & 1490
i2 58286
13 BR4CE
14, o {80177
15, 22265
18, e 1500
17. Lt N
18 e 124925
16, 67188
20. 21275
21, ® 46682
22, PO6418
23 2038¢
24, w 120369
25, 88243
26. Ba244
27 88274
28 201410
28 301398
30, 21682
31, 36625

¢ttt BN ne it

Davac ipien

AGSY AXLE FRONT

ASBY FRONT AMLE SUSPEMBED
AXLE COVER

SPINDLE BEARING

ASSY SPINOLE RH

ASSY SEINDLE LH

AING, RETEX B7X08TRUSI3878
TIE ROD ASSY 18.81LA W-BECTIOR
SCREW, 38 16X 1.75 HHO
WASHER, REGEPTLRARILABN.40
NUT, 3816 REGHECTALK
SECTOR, STEERING LF

BRNG FL ECC.510IDX 9880DX 58
BOREW, 1/2-13X1.50 HHG
WASHER, FLAT 618X1,38X.118PL
NUT, 1/2.13 AEGHCOTRLK
BTEERING LINK

NUT, wd-24 REGHEXJAM

BALL JCINT &0 THD SHORY STUD
AALL JOINT 8 TH'D LONG 8TUD
NUT, 2/8.24 WDFLHLK WHIZ
WASHER, FLAT 301X1.00%.188
WASHER, REGSFTLK.IDAX 68X 10
RUT, W/B-24 REGHEX

SHAFRY, BTEERING LF

PINION, STEERING LF
PIN,DOWEL 2660 OD+1.78LG FL
BRNG FL 752I0X1.08100% .24
WASKHER, FORMEDT 185X1.58X.12
WASHER, FLAT 765X1.25%.042
RING, RETEX S7X O5TRUB13G-75

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS.
s BTANDARLD HARDWARE ITEMS

;—h‘t4-.A,AAJ.«.’:*-AMQ«*J..&‘&}-A‘MMq‘-‘!\}{ﬂh}ﬂ%}m‘—kﬂ.'@whu‘

[N




e

TIRE THEAL B

b
e
ar
X
a4
1%
L
4

35 .

" LAWK TRACTOR

5

&

Lot

. WOTION DRIVE ASSEMBLY

B
H,

SHES
TRRE

ALk GNIRUWEL

ITEMS ARE N

=

=

%

I

T o i

= EE

o il

£ -
3
bt
3

BB
ey

1
5

KOTE: ALWAYS UBE OBK
A8 may Vo

lee of sstvicairan

]
Sl

nant pa

e o et b e £RAR, AR

G




Ti: PRGn S S I A TN TS S b

257 LAWN TRACTOR MODEL (3550-520

; Kagk  Pame Daseripton ay.
3 a TRANSAXLE FOOTE 43503 ¥
] W74 PLLLEY V 41 860 O 9
2 3021 KEY, WIRE 808 Y50 1872 812 1
4 a0y RING, BETEY &Y 04TRUSISHA2 $
313120 BELY, V 4L B4 75 i
& AT AR Y] BOREW, 5/18-18%2.75 HHG GRS 4
7 194303 WASHER, FLAT 2445 63X 068 a
B ARE . NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLY, &
) 322474 BRACKEY STABILIZER i
10 * 8ol 7 SCREW, W8 1801 .25 WAHHTAP i
11 v 35408 BOREW, B16-18X 75 WAHHTAR 4
2 120658 WASHER, HYSPTLK 308% 80X 02 i
13 A Pl SCAEW, 6/18.18X1 00 HHC GRZ 1
14 120803 WASHER, BLAT 344X 89X.085 1
18 ° 1468 NUT, £/16-18 REGHEXGTRLK i
18 §7259 GUIDE, BELT 8/16-18THD i
17 140558 WASKHER, REGINTLK 320X 61¥.03 4
18 * 4408 KUT, B/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
1% 3i0784-085 BEKY.SHIET PO20-/F4360-643 1
20 87157 WASHER, 730X 250 SP.TRANSAXLE i
24 * KB E3G BCREW, 1/4-28X .76 NYLHMOGRE t
22 A02745 LEVER SHIFT FOOT 4560536 L 4
2 137188 PIN, SGTTER 126 DIAX.00LG §
24 4202488 RUT, 172-13 HEXJAM 1
28 304438553 KNOB SHIFT NOMA 1/2-12 3
26 3E1514 SPRING BIAS DRAGLINK i
27 304016 GUIDE BELT }
28 1408 NUT, 518-18 REGHEXGTRLK i
] 300308 FEDAL ASSY BRAKE/QLUTSH LE ¢
30 A1DATE BIN CLEVIS 3
LY 57847 BPAING, BRAKE PEDAL 3
az 2568 WASHER, FLAT 504X .75X.058 2
23 B8180 PIN HAIR %
38 48180 PAD, SLUTOH BRAKE W/RPHINTING 1
33 300184 ARMIDLER TRACTION DR LE i
26 40008 BOLYT, 625X . 135 HHSH 8/18-18 1
37 ABRUZ WASHER, FLAT 333X 87X.118 1
a8 * {408 NUT, 8/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK §
20 30859 RETAINER BELT 1
40 35374 PULLEY, IDLER V4L 3.08% &2 i
41 246802 BOLY, M/8-16X1.50 CGARR  GAZ §
42 * 1499 NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTRLK ?
43 87204 BOD, CLUTCH 1
a4 57217 RACKET, BRAKE ROD 1
48 257 BOLT, 437X 156 HHSH &/16.18 1
48 4880 WASHER, FLAT 333X 87X.11% 1
&7 1488 NUT, 516-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
a8 413636 ROD, BRAKRE LT 020 LE 22 25 3
48 © 271184 KUT, 81618 HEXKEPS 1
&0 * 498 NUT, 51518 REGHEXCTALK 1
3} 8368 SPRING, CLUTGH 113X 780X8.75 1
82 BL4684 TIHE S U20KE 00-3TURBWHI 4 2
83 24167 VALVE STEM 1
54 B7168 WHEEL 20X8 00 WHITE 78 DIAKLIS i
13 REFEA TO TIRE TREAD PAGE
58 87470 BEAGER, 75 X 1.25 ¥ 1.32 2
57 52028 KEY, SQUARE {H7SGX2.28.6G 2
58 * 4ap WASHER, FIAT 755X1 31076 4
80 * 42816 WASHER, FLAT 785X1 63X.07 2
B0 NEELE RING, RETEX S7X O5TRIIEIA3.75 2
&1 40084 CAP, 150010 ¥ 78LG MUB 2
© INDICATER BTAMDAND HARDWARE ITENS.
A CONTAGT YOUR MEARESY FOOT: TRANSAKLE DEALEN FOR PARTS § &BRVICE,

o \ RS-

i1




I[h:

gt

3%

LAWN TRACTOR MODEL C3560.520

RN |

HEF, A
CHASR &
HOCT BKE

DABH

. o ..
f:‘,’“’_:f":«b 5 _.w",'f"#‘ﬁx ;
Epr e et D
£t o e N B
A ety a_ﬂ:p?p,. ., }\
.l* o
# " - -
{ Ny Al ol Vg, B
-, 'g Fa o7l
A s (\ g
. i o «
. Ny 's

MAIN PRAME

mant pare mey vold your wamanty.

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EOUIFMERT &
Use of servicslrapiacsment pans oitwet inan driginal egiip

£

15 oz

£47
LI

£

ARTE.

B

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INYERCHANGABLE
WITH OPROSITE SIBE

7 3E53A

AR YA R TR g ST T 80 = e




«

Th:

38" LAWN THACTOR MODEL C3560-520

Kay® Faitd

i ENGINE
2 QEMRLT
8 138480
4 08387
4 46708
& 54?67 ¢
7 0173085
8 £8361

8 57781
10 aud2ds
1 56424
12 190383
13 0426644
4 314001
18 FBCLI0
16 90348
17 47452
it 67444
i 4BET2
20 300304
29 ANIG
22 320353
3 baNn 68
24 300808
26 ¢ 186588
28 020622

Doscripion

12 HFBE&R VO ECONG (BEC ENGINE MARUAL

SOREW, B8 181125 WAHNTAR
WASHER, EXLK 384X.55X 04
MUFE L ER.LO TONE NELBON EXEOAT
GASKET, MUFFLER

SHIELD, HEAT FOR ROUND MUFFLER
SCREW, 5/18-18X2 6D HKC

PULLEY AGSY 4. 750FFS 5.68DIA

KEY, SQUARE 25080X5.00LG
BPACER, 1.01X1.484 ENGIN PULLEY
WASHER, 850i10XY 3800OX 4372 0T
WASHER, REGSHFTLR.ASSX.78K.42
BORE'W, 7/16-20X8.00 HHC

TANK FUEL 2-GAL

SOREW, 2EX. 78X 7sHHWAPLASTITE
BOATW, 1/4-20% BL WAHHTAP

GAS LINE 251D

WIRE TIE

CLAMP, FUEL LINE

CAP, FUEL - 2.0 THROAT

THROTTLE, CONTROL

SCREW, 14-24X S3PHRNMA

NUT, #1024 HEXKERS

KNOB, THROTTLE CONTROL HANDRRIF
SCREW, #2-38X 28 PHRPNMA

NUT, #8-32 REGHX

¢ Indicaiog STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS,

e
<

e o s AT B wh vk @Y wh b BY G b B el b ek ol af R b ke it Jo s
s




-
I

1% LAWN TRACTOR MODEL C3580-520

REF KEY & 60

NOTE: ALWAY

RED

EY
-

ALL UNNUREE

¢ siher than

S USE ORIGINAL
part

EQUIPMENT PARTS. Uso of sorv-
4

lealraplacamen

ABLE
S0E

-
(81

=4

%
o=
&
w
g
b
@
&
Lo

g may vold

eriginal aquipment pan

oLr warranty,

e
&
o
o
o
o
hi
s
=

¥

F:
&

2

e

R

Rt




39" LAWN TRACTOR

Ty
N

WMODEL Ca860-520

=
J‘L’
L3

TR RS Ry

ERRARBRCZBETELTUCTRE833 L2022 2ECERRAREEEIRNRERRYS

[
26

o O

e

o O <> O < <

Paetst

B1EEI0173
7514
126218
§488
57444
1408
57386
Hadd 5
1488
BB25G
165077
ko
189%
Sa28%
180077
10523
1488
B16302
ANB48
120383
14468
a4
49582
808G
55547
40562
sogia
51448
E2%500
56988
1282
5854
ba%E
160075
14886
Uit
8a247
1852017
1458
003103
186075
1488
BH3I62
160074
1498
Braas
2483
et
BPoBsE
SO04%0
306873
138624
3001860
03418
£81714
0780
1aen7?
1485
AR24T
302a
8073
1263824
IR02E8
120503
1458
3003418
isue
121658
FARN )

Derciption

DECK 5560 MOVA R

Bat SRID

BOLY, 816181 75 CARR

NUT, 81516 REGRELOTRLK
QUIDE, BELT 81618 Npd

MUT, 51818 RESHEXCTALK
BRACKEY, CHUTE

SGREW, $18-18% B0 MG
NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXQTALK |
LIFY BRACKET, AEAR Rt
BEREW, 818 181 .78 HMWD
WASHER, FLAT 444X BeL0sE
WUT, 871898 REGHEXOTRUK
BRACKET DESK LIFTaE Ak 1A
SCREW, 9/15-18% .75 KR
WABHEH, FLAT 344X 69X.086
NUT, B/18-18 REGHEYGTRLK
BRACKET, iDLER SUPPCAT
SCREW, B18.-18Y1 28 WATAR
WASHER, FLAT B344¥ g0 088
NUT, 81618 REGHEXCTRIK
UL ASSY, S62adas
BHAFT/BADDLE n8*

BHNG, BALL

DUST SHIELD

QUILL CABTING

BRNG, BALL
BPADER Q. T0TLGXE 886 10X 82000
SPACER, SASLEX SH20ODY 8751 P4
POLLCY 28736 OUiLL

BPECIAL WASHER

NUT. 7716-20 WOFLLK

BOREW, 6/18-18% 88 WAHHYAR
LT SUPBORT FRAONTY DECK
SCREW, 518.18X 83 HHG
NUT, 81618 REGHEXUTRIK
LINK BRACKET.CECK R
ADJUSTING RUT

BOAEW, 1818300 HHC
NUT, 54i6-18 REQHEXCTRLK
WHEEL BRKT, LM

GCREW. W18-18X .65 BHC
NUT, 5/16-18 BEGHEXCTRIK
WHEEL BRKT RH

SCAEW, 518 18X 63 HHE
RUE, &16-18 REGHEXCTHRLK
BLADE, 58" 8TD-LIFT i$.8
WASHER ADIBX 1 280 .07 BELI VI
BOMEW, R%-28X1 66 NYLHHE
IDLER ARM ASSY.

IDLER ARM

BRAKE PAD

HIVETTASET 1885 DIAK 41
BOLY B0 X 188 HMEMAS-18
WASHER FLAT 20) X 4.~ X 188
NUT 5/18-18 X .76 HHC WHIZLOBK
BRACKET EXTENSION IDLER
SCREW 51818 X 7% HIHC
NUT, 61818 REGHEXCYRLK
ABSY BLADE RRAKE

BRAKE ARk

BRAKE PAD

RIVETTRECT 185 DIAX 41
SCRFW E/16- 14X 83 HEG
WASHERFLAT %34 ¥ A0 X AR
NUT, 1818 REGHEXSTALK
ACH BRAKE

RNUT 174-20 REGHEXCTRALK
SLREW.1/4-20%2.00 RHC

WUT 1/4.806 AEGHEXKY B8

O lrlieawre BTARDARD HARDWARE TEMS

N RE b oA RN} EF e

PE <o b wd et s ke DY wb o mk ok b b A ol B 8 ok s B N RY B DD b K LF ot BE BRI ND b B P ek f ak wd am ot ok ol b e ok B b ek s wd BM B3 N e R M3 R <




o ment pards mey void your warranty,

T

" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL C3560-5

T18 SECK éESEMEl Y

REP.
PRE-PAINTED DECK
DLES BRADKET,

k)

NOTE: ALWAYS USE DRIGINAL BOUIPMENT PARTE,

Uss of service/replacemant pans Othet than origine! squip.

Arare e, A S Ak 8 LA 0 o Ak AR

1

,,,,,,,,,,

MR " i
47
ALL UNMUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTEVOHANZARLE
WE'@ & ib?“"“%%\f“ “’iﬂ% s inns

L A L R T Y gt S MUPR SN IR i 5 e e e 1 A S s

IR,




N N T s

T SRR LR GE

(387 LAWN TRACTOR MODEL CIB80-820

10, SPRING TENSION

i1 BELY. V 8L 77.78 KEVLAR

12 GUARD, BELT LM PLASTIO

12 LA SCREW, 5/18-18X% .83 RHG

14, WASHER, FLAT 544X GOX.085
18, ¢ NUT, £168.18 REGHEXCTHLK
18 WHEEL, 80 8.0000K1.38W0
17. BOLT, B00X1.360 HH5H Y818
k1] v LT, 8/8-98 REGHXOTRLK

18 8018 CHUTE-365D,3080 4550

20, 314578 SPRING TORSION CHUTE DEF.
21 87817 POT ROD.CHUTE

P O B IS G BE it ek o wd ol b rh o ek =P ok ad

= Indickime BTAMDARD HARDWARE ITEMS.
* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS,

Kevs Barte Deseription Ly,
1. ¢ DECK ASEY 308D sUS

2. SR308 ROD, BECK HITEH

3 b280 BN HAIR 081 DIAXTGELG

4, 300844-083 RETANER BELY

&, 3030436 PULLEY, IDLER BFF

a 37225 SOLT, W8 16x2 00 CARR

Z. 120E82 WASHER, REGSPTLR 393K 88X 920

8. « $RGFTY NUT, 3/8.1¢6 REGHX

8. BR2054 SPRING 071 X 2 X 4.37

.

e R im0




]

4

10

" LAWK TRACTOR MODEL C3580-520

HOTRICAL ASSEMELY

Hole Inn
Consvie -

T T e e,

\ \\"‘-\..

ALL UNMUMBERED

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL &
HEGET ITEMD ARE INTEROMANGABLE
WiTH GRPOSIVE 8iDE i
3
i3




59" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL C3560-520

Kayé Farig Desurpitr Y

ApOR? L4 WAAR LD

41488 B3G50
20084 Fb124 TURN
52572 ADL.

7464 G O 582
41482 .

SN 1A )8 PN
AN19% Nu'i‘ "éf”»‘ "’2 A\!'”(‘ &‘?5 PU\"'E (1R
00194 BOOT, 10N SWITCH

305720

SRER RO BN

£

£

{

i

)

6 300628 KEY, IGNITION BWITOH i

1, 020  SWITCH SNAPMNT NG 08511186801 3

12. BO27T  SWITCH SNARMNT NGO 055/.186 GR z
13, B7476  SWITCH SOR BANT DF NC RO BLK 3
14, B7220¢ SOAEW 812 ¥ 80 PHPWHTAR BLK 2
15, 53716 SOLENGID 1
18, T87T4E  SUREW, (/420K .75 HUSEMMA 2
17 15802 NUT, de AEGHEXCTRLK 2
18. 271972 NUYT, 444-20 REGHEXKEPS 3
18. 138405 WASHER, EXLK 320X81X.0% 2
£0. 120388  NUT, §18-24 REGHEX ]
a4, BH4A4 TIE, CAGLE BLAGH NYLON 8,820 1
29 B55YY  WIRE, GROUND, 125" 1
25, 271184 WUT &ik16 HEXKEPS §
2a. E760 BULEB, IMDICATOR 2
25. SO0UBE  LIGHT SWITCH ONOEE PANEL MuT q
26, BYBA7  SWITCH, SEAT 5
27. 180808 SOREW, 1/4-20X GBPHRNHMADRHY #
28, 202267 BATTERY 18V 7 PLATE 1
26. SY58Y  ROD, BATTERY i
30 EY8K2  ROD, BATTERY, TOP 1
ai. 210087 NUT, WING 1/4-20 SKALL PLASTIC §
32, 120854 SCADW, 1/4.00% 83 HHG GR2 2
a3, 371172 NUT, 1420 REGHEXKERS 2
34, 902031 FUSE 15 AMP SPADE TYPY 3

« Indioates STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS.
v SPADE TYPE FUSES ARE INCLUDED WITH THE WIRE HARNESS,

SCHEMATIC DRAWING:

i e

s

!ih Sl
tmﬁf&

gl .,.,a.»..—.-n..m\nl R
i,.

R
T
' S il
-
SaTETY CRE
6Lk EReH
l“‘ BRI
1 FRARY,
RTR ST
BASTION | G
OFF

s e e

AT RS s

B e R

t




N

MR TRACTDR MODEL

3,

{358

A A AT SOV NS TS s - v A mrne i

s

e

ARIGT78A

—~ —— T At N




38" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL C3560-5820
;’ 2 o ¥ v

{

§

L 1, A P i S TR

!
Keyd Parid Description Laty. ‘
7, 319158 N OBILVER s 5
2. &H500 3 ;
%, B044E : .
4. 302046 3 " :
5. 308766 DECAL NASH RH 1M ; 3
8, 205267 DECALDASH LM 1
7. 80824 DECALINETRUCT CONSCLE TOP GEA i !
g, #5528 DECALINSTRUCT COMBOLE TOP i 1 3
. REFERENCE ONLY !
10, 307047 BECAL A.8PFED CONSOLE 1O i
14, 307383 DECAL IHETH, CONSOLE TOP 2naL i i
1. 324074 DECAL,CONBOLE T12/87 8D RH 1
13, 324074 DECAL CONSOLE T12/67 8D ( i
14, REFERENCE ONLY
6. GHG1 DECALBLADE MEIGHT Al SURORE 1
i6. 8BO02 DECALWARMING FRENCH/CIER AR 1 ;
7. 301931 DECAL KEISHT ADMBTMENT FRENCH i
18, 308770 DECAL CAUTION THIANGLE EURORE 1 i
18, 310553 DECAL DANGER ZNGLISH 1 :
26 GER0OS DECATL BRAKEQLUITOH 180 3
21, 05602 FOARM, MOOD 4K 18 7
22, 305503 PAD, 18 X & FOAM ROOD Z {
43, 208804 FOAM HODD 7X12 2
]
k4
g



i . - e 0 B s PTS53N Y B4 0 s
0
3
= ;
! 3

§ g
3 3
H -
g : J
i ; 4
- 1 m v,“
;
) {
, a3 3
i -A :
3 = :

TREAD

g

i

: % L H

. M R

H 1 =

H o™ 3
s joo

49 =

ERVRLE Rt I

i
1
3

e SR A tuaa: eazenn bl S

i
. o
2 - i A
2 ag |
N ,Mn, 1
- =0




ay e

fak

& W b

B o~

B SRS e O3

R

z

"
]
§
1
1
%
1

£

Ve At B AR 0 T A B A4V A XA A 1

A A

3 T, B0
34873 LIGH, DL GRAIN
LT3 WABMHEN FLAT  YER)
PG RETES 47

Biviit) CAR 15300 X 7

i

o N

2 i

RS S T

1
4

s
3
I
H
H
i
!
H
{
v




